

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2974

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2017)


SINGLE WOMEN IN SERVICE


†2974. SHRIMATI BHAVANA PUNDALIKRAO GAWALI PATIL:

SHRIMATI REKHA VERMA:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of single women employed in Government Services in the country and the details of single women working in the rural and urban areas, Statewise;

(b) the number of single women deployed in the areas far from their families and the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government proposes to formulate rules for the appointment and transfer of single women in all Ministries and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister’s Office. (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a)& (b): No data is maintained centrally regarding the information sought in the parts (a) &

(b) of the question.


(c): There is no such proposal under consideration for appointment and transfer of single women working in all the Ministries.


*****

